
Mercer (3-13, 0-1 SoCon) -vs- Furman (10-5, 1-0 SoCon)
01/09/20 at Greenville, S.C. (Timmons Arena)

 
 

 
 
Mercer 49

Furman 62

Date: 01/09/20
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 392
Site: Greenville, S.C. (Timmons Arena)
Referees: Angel Stanton, Whitney-Michael Armstrong, Dawn Marsh

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercer 13 7 16 13 49
Furman 12 17 12 21 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Amoria Neal-Tysor * 29 10-24 0-5 0-0 3-1 4 5 1 0 0 1 20
32 Jaron Dougherty * 28 6-11 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 2 0 12
21 Shannon Titus * 26 4-12 1-3 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 0 1 4 12
23 Summer Pahl * 25 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 1 0 1 4
00 Jill Harris * 38 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 5 2 0 1 0
11 Kiana Barkhoff 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
12 Tia Benvenuti 32 0-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 7 3 0 0 0
20 Sierra Votaw 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Emily  Stradling 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 1-12 4-8 12-22 34 23 15 10 4 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 1-12   8.3 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 9 1st-06:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Le'Jzae Davidson * 40 3-10 2-7 7-8 1-6 7 4 1 6 1 1 15
55 Celena Taborn * 26 7-8 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 3 0 1 3 0 14
15 Tierra Hodges * 36 5-11 0-0 2-2 2-10 12 3 4 2 0 1 12
01 Milica Manojlovic * 39 2-10 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 3 8
44 Taylor Petty * 40 0-2 0-2 5-6 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
45 Lindsey Taylor 14 3-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
03 Sutton West 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Jarya Outten 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-44 4-17 18-25 6-31 37 15 15 14 4 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 20-44   45.5 % 4-17   23.5 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 15 4th-
00:21



1st Box Score
Mercer 13

Furman 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Amoria Neal-Tysor 13 5-11 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 10
32 Jaron Dougherty 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Shannon Titus 10 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
23 Summer Pahl 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
0 Jill Harris 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
11 Kiana Barkhoff 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Tia Benvenuti 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Sierra Votaw 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Emily  Stradling 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 1-7 1-2 6-9 15 11 6 4 0 2 20
30.0 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Le'Jzae Davidson 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 2
55 Celena Taborn 15 3-3 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 Tierra Hodges 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 0 1 1 0 0 8
1 Milica Manojlovic 20 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 3
44 Taylor Petty 20 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
45 Lindsey Taylor 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
3 Sutton West 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jarya Outten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-20 1-9 8-13 3-16 19 6 7 6 0 2 29
50.0 % 11.1 % 61.5 %



2nd Box Score
Mercer 7

Furman 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Amoria Neal-Tysor 16 5-13 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10
32 Jaron Dougherty 18 5-7 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 0 10
21 Shannon Titus 16 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 3 7
23 Summer Pahl 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
0 Jill Harris 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 1 0
11 Kiana Barkhoff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 Tia Benvenuti 20 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 1 0 0 0
20 Sierra Votaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emily  Stradling 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 0-5 3-6 6-13 19 12 9 6 4 5 29
40.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Le'Jzae Davidson 20 2-6 2-5 7-8 0-4 4 2 0 4 1 0 13
55 Celena Taborn 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 3 0 8
15 Tierra Hodges 16 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 4
1 Milica Manojlovic 19 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 5
44 Taylor Petty 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Lindsey Taylor 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Sutton West 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jarya Outten 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 3-8 10-12 3-15 18 9 8 8 4 3 33
41.7 % 37.5 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
09:46 FOUL  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA

09:21 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,TIERRA

09:14 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by TABORN,CELENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 MISS FT by TABORN,CELENA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,SHANNON 08:30 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

07:53 TURNOVER  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:33 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JILL --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,SHANNON 06:48
REBOUND OFF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 06:45 7-0 V 7

06:26 TURNOVER  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
STEAL  by TITUS,SHANNON 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:23 9-0 V 9

06:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:04 9-2 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA
05:14 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

STEAL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:13
MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA
04:55 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

REBOUND DEF by PAHL,SUMMER --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:23

04:23 9-3 V 6 GOOD FT by HODGES,TIERRA
04:23 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by HODGES,TIERRA

SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA 04:23
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:23
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:51 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA
FOUL  by TITUS,SHANNON 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
02:57 SUB OUT by TABORN,CELENA
02:53 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

-- ASSIST  by HODGES,TIERRA
02:37 FOUL  by TAYLOR,LINDSEY



GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:36 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JILL --

02:23 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETTY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by VOTAW,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by VOTAW,SIERRA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
01:50 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
FOUL  by TITUS,SHANNON 01:47
SUB IN by BENVENUTI,TIA 01:47
SUB IN by BARKHOFF,KIANA 01:47
SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON 01:47
SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA 01:47
FOUL  by PAHL,SUMMER 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by PETTY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by PETTY,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:11 13-10 V 3

01:00 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BARKHOFF,KIANA --
TURNOVER  by BENVENUTI,TIA 00:52
FOUL  by BENVENUTI,TIA 00:52

00:34 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
SUB IN by BARKHOFF,KIANA 10:00
SUB IN by BENVENUTI,TIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON 10:00
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by TABORN,CELENA
09:44 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

MISS JUMPER by PAHL,SUMMER 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LINDSEY

09:04 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by BARKHOFF,KIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by PAHL,SUMMER 08:27 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:05

08:05 MISS FT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:05 15-15 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA 08:05
SUB OUT by BARKHOFF,KIANA 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by TABORN,CELENA
08:05 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by VOTAW,SIERRA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

07:40 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:39 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JILL --
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:17

07:17 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by PETTY,TAYLOR



07:17 17-17 GOOD FT by PETTY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by STRADLING,EMILY 07:17
SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:17
TURNOVER  by VOTAW,SIERRA 07:01

07:01 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
06:46 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETTY,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by BENVENUTI,TIA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARKHOFF,KIANA 06:26
SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA 06:26
SUB IN by TITUS,SHANNON 06:14
SUB OUT by STRADLING,EMILY 06:14
FOUL  by PAHL,SUMMER 06:13

05:53 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:28 FOUL  by TABORN,CELENA
GOOD FT by BARKHOFF,KIANA 05:28 18-19 H 1
MISS FT by BARKHOFF,KIANA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TABORN,CELENA
05:08 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
FOUL  by BARKHOFF,KIANA 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by TABORN,CELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
05:08 SUB OUT by HODGES,TIERRA

SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA 05:01
SUB OUT by PAHL,SUMMER 05:01

04:57 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
04:57 FOUL  by TAYLOR,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB IN by PAHL,SUMMER 04:57
SUB OUT by BARKHOFF,KIANA 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by HODGES,TIERRA
04:57 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by VOTAW,SIERRA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by PAHL,SUMMER --
MISS 3PTR by BENVENUTI,TIA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STRADLING,EMILY 04:22
SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON 04:22
FOUL  by PAHL,SUMMER 04:08

04:08 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by PETTY,TAYLOR
04:08 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by PETTY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:08
SUB OUT by PAHL,SUMMER 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by MATEO,BEATRIZ
MISS JUMPER by BENVENUTI,TIA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
03:33 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:22
03:05 TURNOVER  by HODGES,TIERRA

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:48
REBOUND OFF by BENVENUTI,TIA --

02:23 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TABORN,CELENA
01:48 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 01:26 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JILL --



01:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
TURNOVER  by BENVENUTI,TIA 01:04

01:03 STEAL  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
00:47 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STRADLING,EMILY 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
SUB IN by BENVENUTI,TIA 10:00
SUB OUT by PAHL,SUMMER 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,TIERRA

09:35 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HODGES,TIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 09:12 22-31 H 9
08:49 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 08:34 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
BLOCK  by TITUS,SHANNON 08:10
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 07:59 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --

07:38 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HODGES,TIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 07:19 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --

07:03 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA
-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

MISS 3PTR by TITUS,SHANNON 06:42
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:32
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
06:32 SUB OUT by TABORN,CELENA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 06:19 30-38 H 8
05:55 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA

05:20 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA
BLOCK  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 05:20
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 05:02 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by TITUS,SHANNON --

04:45 TURNOVER  by HODGES,TIERRA
STEAL  by TITUS,SHANNON 04:44
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
04:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:00 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JILL --



03:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PAHL,SUMMER 03:47
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JILL 03:47

03:25 MISS JUMPER by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by PAHL,SUMMER --

03:23 FOUL  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
MISS JUMPER by BENVENUTI,TIA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:54
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:48

02:48 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
02:48 MISS FT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
SUB IN by HARRIS,JILL 02:48
SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:48
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
02:23 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LINDSEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAHL,SUMMER 02:06 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --
FOUL  by TITUS,SHANNON 01:53
SUB IN by BARKHOFF,KIANA 01:53
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 01:53

01:51 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JILL 01:47

01:46 STEAL  by HODGES,TIERRA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA

BLOCK  by BARKHOFF,KIANA 01:40
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by BARKHOFF,KIANA 01:22

01:07 MISS 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by BENVENUTI,TIA --

00:59 FOUL  by HODGES,TIERRA
MISS JUMPER by BENVENUTI,TIA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
00:36 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BARKHOFF,KIANA --
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
00:03 TURNOVER  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
00:03 SUB IN by WEST,SUTTON
00:03 SUB OUT by HODGES,TIERRA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
SUB IN by BENVENUTI,TIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JILL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WEST,SUTTON
10:00 SUB OUT by HODGES,TIERRA

MISS JUMPER by BENVENUTI,TIA 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,SUTTON

09:25 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

MISS JUMPER by PAHL,SUMMER 09:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint) 09:02 38-44 H 6



ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
FOUL  by TITUS,SHANNON 08:44

08:42 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

08:30 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JILL 08:30
SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON 08:30
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:27
REBOUND OFF by PAHL,SUMMER --
TURNOVER  by BENVENUTI,TIA 08:17

08:02 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,SUTTON

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:36
07:36 BLOCK  by TABORN,CELENA

REBOUND OFF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by TABORN,CELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,SUTTON

07:18 TURNOVER  by TABORN,CELENA
07:18 FOUL  by TABORN,CELENA

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:09
REBOUND OFF by PAHL,SUMMER --

07:07 FOUL  by TABORN,CELENA
MISS LAYUP by BENVENUTI,TIA 06:56

06:56 BLOCK  by TABORN,CELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,SUTTON

06:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
STEAL  by PAHL,SUMMER 06:49
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
FOUL  by PAHL,SUMMER 06:11

06:11 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
06:11 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
06:11 SUB IN by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
06:11 SUB IN by HODGES,TIERRA
06:11 SUB OUT by WEST,SUTTON
06:11 SUB OUT by TABORN,CELENA

GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 05:58 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --

05:38 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
-- ASSIST  by HODGES,TIERRA

TURNOVER  by PAHL,SUMMER 05:21
FOUL  by PAHL,SUMMER 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by TITUS,SHANNON 04:52
SUB OUT by PAHL,SUMMER 04:52

04:39 MISS JUMPER by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
REBOUND DEF by BENVENUTI,TIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:31 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by BENVENUTI,TIA --

04:29 SUB IN by OUTTEN,JARYA
04:29 SUB IN by TABORN,CELENA
04:29 SUB OUT by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
04:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LINDSEY
04:17 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

STEAL  by TITUS,SHANNON 04:17
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TABORN,CELENA
03:41 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,TIERRA(in the paint)
03:24 FOUL  by PETTY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by TITUS,SHANNON 03:24 43-53 H 10
GOOD FT by TITUS,SHANNON 03:24 44-53 H 9



03:24 SUB IN by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
03:24 SUB OUT by OUTTEN,JARYA
03:12 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

STEAL  by HARRIS,JILL 03:10
03:05 FOUL  by HODGES,TIERRA

MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:05
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
02:37 MISS LAYUP by TABORN,CELENA

BLOCK  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:37
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JILL --
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:30 46-53 H 7

02:10 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by HARRIS,JILL 02:07
01:47 TURNOVER  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

STEAL  by TITUS,SHANNON 01:46
01:41 FOUL  by HODGES,TIERRA

GOOD FT by TITUS,SHANNON 01:41 47-53 H 6
MISS FT by TITUS,SHANNON 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:32

01:32 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
01:32 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 01:19
01:18 STEAL  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

FOUL  by HARRIS,JILL 01:13
01:13 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
01:13 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,TIERRA

FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:52
00:52 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
00:52 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

SUB IN by STRADLING,EMILY 00:52
SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:52
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JILL 00:45

00:43 STEAL  by MANOJLOVIC,MILICA
FOUL  by STRADLING,EMILY 00:38

00:38 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
00:38 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
00:38 SUB IN by WEST,SUTTON
00:38 SUB OUT by TABORN,CELENA

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

FOUL  by STRADLING,EMILY 00:21
00:21 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE
00:21 MISS FT by DAVIDSON,LE'JZAE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint) 00:14 49-62 H 13


